-10}e|nbBai |an} ay} 0} Buipy

wnnaeA ay} wouy asoy wnnaea paljddns ayj} jjeisul ayj pue ‘asoy
JUDA 3y} 10JO9UUOI JOSUIS MO} JIe SSeul 3y} }Joauuo?) "dajs Jaje|
e ul Apybiis agnj} ayj ajejod 0} poau Aew noA se awin siyj e dwe|d
ayy uaybn jou oq *Apoq a[poly; ay} uo Jajdnod ayjy ojul )1 apls
uayj) pue (Ja1sea apl|s |[IMm aqn)} ay} Jowwoab ay} uo Aeids auoiis
asn noA J1) JawwolB piaiys jyeay ayj ojul agnj} ayejul ayj pasuj

“Jowwolb ayj ojul Bunjy wnnoea
paiddns ayj Jasul pue agnj} ayj
ul Jawwiosb paiddns ayj jjeysuj
*SMaIds pw pajiddns ayj ypum
21n29s pue aqnj} ayejul ayj} uo
JOSU3s MOJ} Jje ssew ayj |jeysu]
Ll do)g

-

‘PI8lys jeay

ay} o} Jayoeiq ay) Bulnoas jnu y20| pue jjoq ay} usyybi] "Jeyoeiq
ay} ul1 3joq ayj uajyby usy) s3|0q WoRoq ayj usyblL “uMoys

se uoide apis ayj ui ajoy papeaiyj ayj ui }i [[eIsul pue }ayoeiq
8y} ul Jaysem jey} pue jjoq wwg| paiiddns ayj [|e}su| JIOAISSAI
Bupia9)s Jamod ayj 0} }sas0|d ajoy ayj ul y dayg ul paAowal s}oq
wuwyg| ayj jo auo |jejsu] -, dejg ul paAowal }oq Wwgl ayj [[eIsuj
‘umoys se Juswipedwod auibua ayj) ul pjaiys jesy ayj uoljisod

01 doyg

‘Pojjejsul si

pIeIys jeay ayj asuo pajsnipe aq
0} paau ||Im } se asoo] Apybis
}9)oeIq 9]} dARST "JNU }20] pue
Jaysem ‘jjoq peay abueyy gw
paiddns ayj Buisn pjaiys jeay
ay) uo jayoeiq paijddns ay} jo
apIs LoYsSs 3y} ||e}SuU| "Umoys

Sk pJaIys jJeay ayj uo jeas qng
pue jawwolb pajjddns |jejsuj

6 dais

‘dwe|s ayj uo jnu ayj uayybi] uayybny
pue sjayoeiq Yyjoq ybnouy) 3joq ayj [|esuiay }9)oeliq JIoAIaSl

‘jJuswisedwod suibus ayj} Jo 3no A|quiesse Jojeuosal pue xoqlie
pUE JOSUS MOJ} JIE SSEW 8y} IO} aJpjua ay) aAowal pue Y “1oje|nbal [any ayj uo asoy wiNnoeA
smalos sdi[Jiud OM} Y} SAOWaY ay} anoway Apoq 933104y} 8y JO SBWOI }1 OS XO(d JIe 3y} SAO

*IOSUDS 3} SAOWI

g9 doig e R ¢ dojg

~
_— a
. 2 2
LS

»
=
6

‘(01 dejs uj e)e| pasn aq ||Im )i se

apise }Joq 2uo }as) Jojeuosal ay} BuLIN29sS SMaldsS OM] 8y} 2AOLUDI
0} J9)20s wuwgz| e asq ‘Apoq a|)304y) ayj je dwe|ds ay} pue xoq Jie
3y} uo SMaIds Buunow oM} dY} SAOLWIBI 0} }3)20S W (| € as(

xoq Jie Alojoej ay) wody sdido
ssauJley aJIm 9y} SAOWIY "XO(q Jie 3y} JO JuUol} ayj Je asoy JUsA
9y} JO3Uu09S|(] "10}O3UUOD JOSUIS MO} JIe SSew ay) Joauuosiq

‘Apoq

a|po.y} ay) o} }saso|d dwe|d ayj
uajybi] -sdwe|s poiddns ay)

jo om} yum Apoq a|joay} ayy

uo Jajdno? pajjddns ayj jjejsu|

Buuies)s Jamod ay} yjim ajoy ayj dn auij pue }ayseiq aul] 9/v ay}

9)ejoy "J19yorIq J10AI9sal Buliaa)s Jamod ayj} ul Jjoq wwiZl 9y}
anowdy (01 dajys ul pasn aq ||Im JI Se apise }oq 3y} }9S) }ayoeiq
auj| H/V 9y} s2in2as Jey) }oq Wwigl ayj SAOWAI UdY] "UMOYS Se
junow Jaqqna ayj Joj dwe|d ayj uo si Jey3 Jnu wuwig| 8y} uasoo-]

Juasald ate pajsi| sjusuodwod

e AJuaA pue [eujwid) Aiayeq
aanebau ay) Josuuoas|q )9S ajelq
Bunjied ay3 yum yaed ui si 9j21yaA
9y} Jey} ains ayew ‘uoljejjejsul
jey} s3nu Bunpunow om} ay) SAOWAI 0} }9)20Ss WWQL e asn 9y} uibag nok asoyog jisiiy Ayojes

"JOA09 auibua ay) aAnowdy "19A09 dulbua ay) ainoes

g do)s L de)s z daig | da3g

I

¥ N3S001

@

REDROCK

Cold Air Intake
2005-2011 TACOMA -4.0L V6

SKU & TT30329

Step 13
Use a Torx 6 or 4mm socket to remove the stud in the original air
box and install it in the threaded boss on the intake tube. This
stud will be used to reinstall the factory engine cover.

Step 14
Install air filter with the supplied

clamp and fully tighten. Parts List

1- Intake Tube

1- Nylon vacuum fitting
1- 3mm grommet

1- Vacuum hose

Tools Required:

12mm combination wrench
13mm combination wrench

1- M8-1.25 Flange Hex Bolt * Ratchet
2- M4 machine screws * 10mm socket
' 1- Heat shield * 12mm socket
' e e 1- Heat shield bracket * 5/16 or 8mm nut driver
A3 Cut off it 1- Bulb seal * 8 inch extension
i% / : 1- Air Filter * Torx 6 socket or 4mm socket
o : o el O : 1- 3” Coupler * Phillips screwdriver

\ : ‘ —— 1- Lock nut

3- Hose Clamps

Step 15 _ Step 16 1- M6-1.0 Flange Hex Bolt

Install the f_actory engine cover. Make sure that all clamps and hardware are fully tightened. 1- M6 Washer

Rotate the intake tube to align Reconnect the battery cable, start the vehicle and let it warm 1- 3”Heat shield grommet CARB Exempt-No
the stud with the hole in the up. Shut off and inspect the installation once more for any loose 1- M8 Washer Products that are not

cover. Remove the engine cover
and fully tighten the clamp at the
throttle body. There is a small
tab attached to the bottom of
the cover (shown in picture)

that may need to be cut off if it
interferes with the cover fitting

properly.

clamps, wires, or hardware. Install the factory engine cover and
secure with the two 10mm nuts that were removed in step 2. Test
drive & enjoy! Your installation is now complete. Periodically
check all clamps and brackets.

CARB exempt are legal
in most states, but may
not be used in California
or states with similar
emissions control laws.




	TT30329 - RedRock - Cold Air Intake; Polished (05-11 Tacoma 4.0L)-01

